
Friday, August 20ae as
9.30 a.m. From Grand Opera10. 0 Devotions: J. S. Burt10.15 Instrumental Interlude10.30 Feminine Viewpoint: GardeningWith Charles Lawrance: The EustaceDiamonds (BBC)1.30 Music While You Work2.0 Lunch Music
p.m. From Stage and Screen
.30 CLASSICAL HOUR’Cello Concerto in E Minor, Op. &5

NN?

ElgarVariations on-a Theme of FrankBridge, Op. 10 Britten3.30 Favourite Songs3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Theatre Organists4.30 Serenade5. 0 Voices in Harmony5.15 Children’s Session5.45 Gwen Catley (soprano)6. 0 _Let’s Learn Maori (NZBS)Market Reports
Tea Dance
7. 0 Sports Paqe7.30 Vera Lynn Sings8.0 Short Story: Murder OverDraughts, by J. ag Farjeon815 Kreisler Favourites, presented byReginald Kell (clarinet) with Camarataand his Orchestra8.30 The Good Companions (first epi-sode)
9.30 Seottish Session (Bill Fell)10. O Palace of Varieties (BBC)10.30 Melody Mixture11.20 Close down

IC ssoMUCKLAND,
6. Op.m. Dinner Music7.0 The London Symphony OrehestraSymphony No. 4 in D Minor, Op. 120

Schumann7.30 HENRY SHIRLEY (piano)Polonaise in D Minor, Op. 71, No. 4Polonaise in ¢ Sharp Minor, Op. 26,

me

No. 1
Polonaise in A Flat, Op. 53. Chopin(Studio)7.50 Paul Schoeffier (bass-baritone)Now Your Days of Philandering areOver (Marriage of Figaro)Catalogue Aria (Don Giovanni) MozartWotan’s Farewell and Magic FireMusic (Valkyrie) Wagner8.15 Members of the New SymphonyOrchestra conducted by Anthony CollinsSerenade in E Minor, Op. 20 ElgarFantasia on a Theme by ThomasTallis Vaughan Williams8.45 Sascha Tleifetz (violin) and theLondon Symphony OrchestraConcerto in B Minor, Op. 61 Elgar9.30 The Arts in Auckland

(NZBS)10.0 Andres Segovia (guitar)Rondo on a Theme by SorSonatina Meridional ~ PonceNortena Crespo10.45 Villa Lobos
The Chamber Group under the directionof Werner Janssen
Bachianas Brasileiras, No. 4The Hollywood String QuartetQuartet No. 6 in E11.0 Close down

IYD .zsAUCKLAND _1250 ke.
5. Op.m. Your Hostess Tonight: Rose-mary Clooney5.15 Popular Organists5.30 Hit Memories
5.45 Radio Rodeo6. 0 Harmonica Stylists6.15 Patrice Munsel Favourites8 Merry MelodiesWorld VarietyThe Hunehback of Ben AliListeners’ Classical Requests0 District Weather Forecasttose down

IXN5,\HANGARET,
7. 0am. Breakfast Session8.0 Junior Request Session9.0 Women’s News from Town (Rose-mary Dempsey)
9.30 Luigi Infantino Sings9.45 Morning Melodies10. O Delia of Four Winds ,10.15 Housewives’ Quiz, by LorraineRishworth (Studio)10.30 The Dark God10 Fate Walked Beside Me11. 0 Close down

:6.0p.m. Melody Lane6.15 Tonight’s Stars: Sid Phillips andhis Orchestra
6.30 Teatime Cabaret
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6.45 Weekend Sports Preview (EricBlow) :7:9 The 1939 Parade7.15 Tudor Princess7.30 Record Roundabouta3 News for the Farmer8.15 Tony Pastor and his Orchestra8.30 Short Story: The Cat That Brayed,by Jetferson Farjeon (NZBS)9. From Our Overseas Library9.30 The Story of William Booth, foun-der of the Salvation Army, written byJonquil Anthony, produced by RobertWhitworth (BBC)10.30 Close down

.XH i310 LAMILTON, m.
7. Oam. Breakfast Session7.45 Weather Report Spee9. 0 Shoppers’ Session Mad-dock)9.30 Recent Releases
9.45 Musical Journeys10. 0 Enemy to Crime10.15 A Place of Honour
10.30 Pretty Kitty Kelly10.45 Delia of Four Winds11. 0 The Ames Brothers11.15 Merry Melodies11.30 Romance in Song11.45 Harry Grove Trio12. 0 Musical Mailbox: Hamilton12.33 p.m. Lunch Music1.0 Meredith Scandal1.15 Orchestral Polkas
1.30 Vocal Duettists
1.45 Violin Virtuosi :2.0 Women’s Hour (Marjorie Green):Reserved; Five Minute Food Talk;Weekend Entertainment3. 0 Film Fancies3.15 Nelson Eddy. (baritone)3.30 The Amazing Duchess4. 0_ Ballet Music ~ :Petrouchka .
4.45 Men of Melody5. 0 The Black Arrow ,5.15 Modern Variety
5.45 The Amazing Simon Crawley6. 0 The Keynotes6.15 Harmonica Soloists6.30 Larry Green and his Orchestra
6.45 Vocal Variety7. 0 Moments of Destiny7.15 Fabian of the Yard
7.30 Johnny Raven
7.45 Waltz Refrain8. 0 Review of Prices of Auckland Pro-vincial Stock Sales8.15 Will Glahe and his Orchestra
8.30 A Case for Cleveland9.4 DOROTHY McVEIGH (soprano)My Life Belongs to You
Some Day My Heart Will AwakeHighwayman LoveWe'll Gather Lilacs Novello(Studio)9.30 Reveries: Freddy Gardner (saxo-phone) with Maleolm Lockyer (organ)" Play: The Private View, by JonManchip White (NZBS)10.30 Close down

lYZ 800 ROTORUA, , m,9.30a.m. The Burtons of Banner Street10. O Music in Quiet Mood10.15 Devotional Service
10.30 Chopin Waltzes played by RonnieMunro’s Orchestra

10.45 Music While You Work
11.30 Scherzo Time
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Music While You Work2.30 Featuring the Jesters2.45 Reggie Golt (vocal)3. 0 Choir and Chorus
3.15 Classical Music: BeethovenBallet Music: The Men of Prometheus4. 0 1YZ’S Hall of Variety5.0 Tunes for Tiny Tots5.15 For Our Younger Maori Listeners(Toria): Song and Story of the Maori
(NZBS); Into the Unknown
6. 0 Dinner Musie
/-6~66.45 Favourite Duets
6.55 Let’s Learn Maori (NZBS)
y Ah For Our Scottish Listeners1YZ Sports Reporter7.30 Major Work: Vivlin Concerto in G,K.216 Mozart7.50 Puccini Opera Highlights8. & Music from Spain
8.20 Short Story: Ten Thousand Yen, byErle Wilson (NZBS)
8.44 For the
9.30 Encore
10 On the Dance Floor. 0
10.30 Close down

PVA WELLINGTON:$70 ke. $26 m.
oj
Oa.m. Breakfast Session7.58, Wairarapa, Wellington City andTutt Valley and Marlborough WeatherForecast

While Parliament is beingbroadeast the programmefrom 9.30 a.m. to 4.0 p.m,will be transferreq to 2YC. len
9.30 Morning Star: Luigi Fort (tenor)9.40 Musie While You Work10.140 Devotional Service10.30 Hester’s Diary
11. 0 Women’s Session: The Distalf Side-Veils and Vanity, by Eileen Saunders(NZBS); All This Side a Shilling: En-tertainments, and How. to ManageThem. by Celia Manson11.30 The Fred Hartley Programme12. 0 Luneh Musie

While Parliament is beingbroadcast the programmefrom 2.0 to 4.30. p.m. will
be transferred to 2YC,

2. 0 p.m. CLASSICAL HOUR: FrenehComposers
The Box of Toys DebussyTrio in A Minor Ravel3. 0 The First Men in the Moon (BBC)3.15 Magic and Moonlight
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Luck of the Vails (BBC)4.30 Rhythm Parade5. 0 Piano Time
5.15 Children’s Session: Story by Col-leen; The Moonflower (ABC)
5.45 From the Continent6. 0 Let’s Learn Maori (NZBS)6. 5 Tea Dance
7.15 Sports Parade
7.45 Song and Story of the Maori(NZBS)8. = : Bright and Bouney: Music for a

8.25 Play: Consider Your Verdict, @thriller by Norman Edwards (NZBS)9.3 Music for Pleasure
10. Q Rhythm on Record ("Turntable")11.20 Close down

2YC.SMELLINGTON
5.30 p.m. Early Evening Concert7. 0 Masterworks from France: Instru-mental Music

DY paperig and Koechlin"BS)7.30 The Fernand Lamy Vocal EnsembleParisian Songs of the 16th Century8. 0 Wild Geese, 4 feature producedby Desmond Hawkins (BBC)8.30 Festivals of Europe: A preview ofthe Edinburgh Festival
9.45 Fortnightly Review: A programmesurveying activities in the Arts, intro-duced by Owen Jensen; Stuart Maclen-nin reviews the exhibition of paintingsby. Russell Clark on view at the Archi-tectural Centre Gallery (NZBS)3 LouisJohnson reviews Brother to Dragons, astory in verse by Robert Penn Warren(NZBS)
10.15 Victor Aller (piano), Mannie Klein(trumpet) and the Concert Arts StringOrchestra
Concerto in C Minor ShostakovichThe Royal Philharmonic OrchestraSuite: Lieutenant Kije Prokofieff1%, 0 Close down

2Y) YELLINGTON
7. Op.m. Shanties

soe Forebitters(BBQ)7.30 Comedy®rime
7.45 St. Martin’s Summer8. 0 Piano Personalities8.15 Reminiscin’ with Singin’ Sam8.30 Variety Bandbox (BBC)9. 0 The Donald Peers Show9.30 The Mountebank9 : Interlude for Music, with Kay Cav-endish (BBC)0 District Weather ForecastClose down

2XG 1010 GISBORNE, m,
Z: Oam. Breakfast SessionE Feminine Viewpoint (Pamela Ke9.30 Music While You Work mp)10.0 ‘The-Story of Vivian Lang10.15 Family FortuneHy Out of the Shadows10, The Lilt of the Waltz11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Teatable Tunes
6.30 Strict Tempo Dance Music
6.45 Stranger than Fiction7. 0 Peggy Lee7.15 lienri Rene and his Orchestra7.30 Tudor Princess
7.45 Pierre Spiers (piano)8. 0 Gisborne Stock Market Report8. 3 MeJody, Just Melody8.30 Lily Pons8.45 Talk: London’s Richer Restaurants,by Brenda Bell (NZBS) ;

9. 3 The Music of HaydnHarry Mortimer (trumpet) and thePhilharmonia Orchestra
Trumpet Concerto in E FlatThe London Choral Society and theLondon Philharmonie OrchestraThe Heavens are Telling (Creation)Solomon (piano)
Sonata in D
The Philadelphia Orchestra18th Century DanceThe London Symphony Orchestra
Symphony No. 95 in CG Minor
Royal Choral Society and the LondonPhilharmonic Orchestra
Achieved is the Glorious Work
(Creation)Fileen Joyce (piano), Henry Holst(violin) and Anthony Pini (cello)Trio No. 1 in G10.0 ZB Book Review (NZBS)10.30 Close down

22
"NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30,6.25 and 9.0p.m.X Stations: 9.0
YA and YZ Stations

| 6.0 a.m. London News. Breakfast Session
| _ (YAs only)7.0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast Session9. 4 Correspondence School Session (Final
|
ffor Psa Fs| 6.30p London ‘News9. Oo" go and N.Z. News

| ag United NationsLondon News (YAs and 4YZ)

BROADCASTS TO SCHOOLS
MONDAY, AUGUST 16

1.30-1.45 p.m. Music Appreciation, conducted by Ernest Jenner, Christ-church,
1.47-2. 0 "The World We Live In."
2.45-3. 0 French Lesson to Post-Primary Pupils.

TUESDAY, AUGUST 17-1.40 pm. Here Lies Adventure: "Snow Dog," by Jim Elgard.0 Have You Read: "Pinocchio," by Carle Collodi?
WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 18

-25-1.45 p.m. Rhythm for Juniors, conducted by Jean Hay, Christchurch.5-2. 0 Storytime for Juniors: "Tim Rabbit Goes Camping," by AlisonUttley.
THURSDAY, AUGUST 19

1,30-2.0 p.m. Singing Lesson with Studio Class, conducted oy yer 2Young, Wellington,
FRIDAY, AUGUST 20

1.25-1.40 p.m. Singing for Juniors, conducted by Joan Easterbrook-
Smith, Wellington.

1.40-2. 0 Men Who Found Out: Epilogue (Recapitulation of Series).


